

LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGISTRAR-RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 25, 2024 Contact <u>Mike Sanchez</u>: (562) 462-2648 <u>Media Info</u>: (562) 462-2833

Los Angeles County Begins Mailing Sample Ballots for the 2024 Presidential Primary Election

LOS ANGELES – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced the mailing of Sample Ballot Books to all registered voters for the March 5, 2024 Presidential Primary Election.

The Sample Ballot Book is a valuable resource, offering essential election information regarding candidates and measures, secure voting options, and <u>instructions for voters registered with No Party</u> <u>Preference</u> who want to vote for a Presidential candidate.

Sample Ballots are mailed continuously through February 13, 2024, and the distribution of Vote by Mail ballots is scheduled to begin on February 1, 2024.

The RR/CC is proud to offer election materials translated into 18 different languages. Voters can request these materials in their preferred language by returning the Language Request Form found at the back of the Sample Ballot Book or by contacting our office at (800) 815-2666, option 3.

As an additional feature for the 2024 Presidential Primary Election, **the RR/CC has launched an updated** Online Candidate Statements application.

This user-friendly platform provides candidates with a cost-effective method to submit their statements at a fraction of the cost of including a statement in the printed Sample Ballot Book. The application is now expanding to all county and local city jurisdictions that opt-in, providing voters with an alternative way to access valuable information to make informed decisions on their ballot.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible, and transparent manner. For more information, visit <u>LAVOTE.GOV</u> and follow us on social media **@LACountyRRCC**.

###

